

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

**RESOLUTION NO. 99-94** 

of the

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

**WHEREAS**, the Council has made a decision to purchase a piece of property, Parcel #319194200020, for the purpose of adding to the land base of the tribe.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Council hereby authorizes Chairman David Lopeman, to sign any and all documents pertaining to the purchase of that property on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe, known as Parcel #319194200020.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this  $2\theta^{+}\gamma$  day of 0ct, 1999, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of for and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

Dave Lopeman, Chairman

Cal Peters, Vice Chairman

Attested by: <u>Sue Mc Jallan</u> Sue McFarlane, Secretary

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE /70 S.E. Squaxin Lane /Shelton, WA 98584 /Phone (360) 426-9781Tribal Council (360) 426-9781Natural Resources (360) 426-9783Health Clinic (360) 427-9006Created on 1026/911:54 AM<br/>Chydrogenered Resolutions and Letersynchase of parcel no 31919420020.det